# **UNITED STATES** SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

### FORM 8-K **CURRENT REPORT**

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (date of earliest event reported): December 2, 2014

#### LIBERTY INTERACTIVE CORPORATION

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

001-33982 84-1288730 Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of (Commission (I.R.S. Employer incorporation or organization) File Number) Identification No.)

## 12300 Liberty Boulevard Englewood, Colorado 80112

(Address of principal executive offices and zip code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (720) 875-5300

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant

under any of the following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):
[ ] Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
[ ] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
[ ] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
[ ] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

#### Item 5.04. Temporary Suspension of Trading Under Registrant's Employee Benefit Plans.

On December 2, 2014, Liberty Interactive Corporation ("Liberty" or the "Company") delivered to its executive officers and directors (collectively, the "Covered Persons") a notice under Rule 104(b)(2)(i) of Regulation BTR, pursuant to which Liberty has imposed a "blackout" period in accordance with Section 306(a) of the Sarbanes-Oxley Act of 2002 ("SOX") and the Securities and Exchange Commission regulations.

Because a blackout period has been imposed under the Liberty Mct sioMM